

Special Council Meeting to be held on Monday, April 14, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. to discuss the Impending Expansion of the Strong Mayor Powers to The Town of Perth

Please be advised that in accordance with the Town of Perth Public Notice By-law No. 5122, notice is hereby given that a Special Council Meeting will take place on Monday, April 14, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. to discuss the impending expansion of the Strong Mayor Powers to the Town of Perth.

The meeting will be held in Council Chambers, Town Hall, 80 Gore Street East, Perth, at 9:00 a.m. and live streamed via the <u>Town's Facebook page</u>. The public is welcome to attend both in-person or virtually.

For further information regarding the Strong Mayor Powers, please contact Michael Touw, CAO at 613-267-3311 ext. 2224 or by email at cao@perth.ca.

Dated at Perth, ON this 10th day of April, 2025. Amanda Noël Director of Legislative Services/Clerk Town of Perth 80 Gore Street East, Perth, ON Tel: 613-267-3311, Ext. 2239

Email: anoel@perth.ca